Table 19

Q8 - How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following US politicians? - Summary table

Ipsos

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
A great deal

Not very much

Never heard of them

Know about (NET)

Don't know

PUBLIC
The US Election

24TH - 25TH JULY 2024

IPSOS

President Joe

Biden
1052
1052
212
20%

249
24%

943
90%

25
2%

Former President
and Republican
presidential
nominee Donald
Trump
1052
1052
294
28%

184
17%

978
93%

26
2%

Vice President and
expected
presidential
Democrat
nominee Kamala
Harris
1052
1052
91
9%

367
35%

744
71%

34
3%
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Table 21
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'BASE: AL ADULTS AGED 18.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
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Table 23
Q9 - Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following US politicians? - Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

President Joe Former President Vice President
Biden Donald Trump Kamala Harris
UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very favourable 70 106 135
7% 10% 13%
(1) Fairly favourable 207 149 218
20% 14% 21%
(0) Neither favourable nor 318 122 331
unfavourable
30% 12% 31%
(-1) Fairly unfavourable 200 130 115
19% 12% 11%
(-2) Very unfavourable 198 502 85
19% 48% 8%
Mean -0.25 -0.77 0.23
Favourable (NET) 277 255 353
26% 24% 34%
Unfavourable (NET) 398 633 201
38% 60% 19%
Don't know 59 43 168

6% 4% 16%
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a

'BASE: AL ADULTS AGED 18.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

(0) Nether favourable nor
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'BASE: AL ADULTS AGED 18.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

(0) Nether favourable nor
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Table 27
Q10 - Do you think the following outcomes of the US presidential election would have a positive or negative impact on the UK's relationship with the US, or would they make no difference? Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Donald Trumpis | Kamala Harris is
elected president | elected president
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(2) Very positive 95 185
9% 18%
(1) Fairly positive 149 295
14% 28%
(0) Would make no difference 168 279
16% 26%
(-1) Fairly negative 191 78
18% 7%
(-2) Very negative 360 54
34% 5%
Mean -0.59 0.54
Positive (NET) 245 481
23% 46%
Negative (NET) 551 132
52% 13%
Don't know 89 161
8% 15%




Table 28
a1

'BASE: AL ADULTS AGED 18.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Gender [ Age. [ [ Region [ [ Social Grade [ Education [ Ethnicity [ GE 2024 Vote. [ EU Ref Vote [ |
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Table 29
a1

'BASE: AL ADULTS AGED 18.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Gender [ Age. [ [ Region [ [ Social Grade Education [ Ethnicity [ GE 2024 Vote. [ EU Ref Vote [ |
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Table 32
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Social Grade [ Education [ Ethnicity [ GE 2024 Vote. [ EU Ref Vote [ |

3
i
B

Midand's o et Instageam | Facebook Snapchat | YouTube | Pinterest
0 | n) (o) () ) . 5 (0 ) " i) w )




